SENATE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION & GENERAL GOVERNMENT

TAPE LOG
March 6, 2007 Hearing Room B
8:15 A.M. Tapes 43 - 45
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Vicki Walker, Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair
Sen. Rick Metsger

Sen. Frank Morse

Sen. Ben Westlund

STAFF PRESENT: Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
Heather Gravelle, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
SB 217 — Public Hearing
SB 382 — Public Hearing
SB 522 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
43A 005 Chair Walker calls the meeting to order at 8:16 a.m.
SB 217, SB 382, SB 522 — PUBLIC HEARING
010 Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
015 Sen. Floyd Prozanski, State Senator, Senate District #4
(EXHIBIT A)
120 Chair Walker
135 Sen. Prozanski
148 Chair Walker
155 Sen. Prozanski
162 Vice-Chair Kruse
165 Sen. Prozanski
170 Vice-Chair Kruse
172 Sen. Prozanski
175 Vice-Chair Kruse
180 Sen. Prozanski
190 Vice-Chair Kruse
192 Chair Walker
202 George Russell, Superintendent, 4 J School District
43A 205 Randy Bernstein, Principal, South Eugene High School
208 Dave Hancock, Athletic Director, South Eugene High School
212 Russell
220 Bernstein
290 Hancock
340 Chair Walker

345 Heidi Camp, Student, Sheldon High School



44A

43B

43B

008
012
030
032
045
048
052
055
060
065
075
160
260
262
300
304
330
340
352
382
395
045
048
062
064
077
080
095
098
101
108
112

195
200
235
240
300
315
325
338
342
348
350
352
360
385
392
398

Chair Walker

Wendy Bryant, Student, Sheldon High School
Chair Walker

Zack Zoesel, Student, South Eugene High School
Chair Walker

Zoesel

Chair Walker

Bryant

Chair Walker

Kathy Barres, Parent, Eugene School District
John Buerstatte, Parent, Eugene School District
Joel DeVore, Parent, Eugene School District (EXHIBIT B)
Chair Walker

DeVore

Chair Walker

DeVore

Chair Walker

Sen. Metsger

Devore

Chair Walker

Sue Carey, Parent, Eugene School District
Chair Walker

Glen Campbell, Parent, Eugene School District
Chair Walker

Campbell

Chair Walker

Campbell

Chair Walker

Sen. Westlund

Campbell

Sen. Westlund

Susan Castillo, Superintendent of Public Instruction, Oregon
Department of Education (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Walker

Steve Bogart, Member, State Board of Education
Chair Walker
Bogart

Chair Walker
Bogart

Chair Walker
Bogart

Sen. Morse
Bogart

Chair Walker
Castillo

Chair Walker
Vice-Chair Kruse
Castillo
Vice-Chair Kruse



44B

45A

45A

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

010
025
030
042
065
085
095
170

230
235
250
252
020
022
060
062
090
092
101
138

155
152

195
205
250
270
273
276
280

325
370
390
400

moYaw>

Sen. Metsger

Bogart

Chair Walker

John Lahky, Citizen, Oregon

Craig Roessler, Member, Oregon Insurance Trust

Chair Walker

Roessler

Don Carter, Attorney, Oregon School Employees Association

(EXHIBIT D)

Chair Walker

Carter

Chair Walker

Randy Schild, Superintendent, Tillamook School District

Chair Walker

Krista Parent, Superintendent, South Lane School District

Chair Walker

Scott Chambers, President, Chambers Cable

Chair Walker

Sen. Metsger

Schild

Sen. Westlund

Chair Walker

Sen. Metsger

Chair Walker

Roger Nyquist, Commissioner, Linn County

Margaret Sturza, Coach, Madras High School (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Walker

Sturza

Chair Walker

Mari Brabbum, Board Member, Oregon Small Schools
Association

Greg Mulkay, Athletic Director, Marshall High School

Chair Walker

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Walker adjourns the meeting at 10:35 a.m.

SB 217/SB 382/SB 522, written testimony, Sen. Floyd Prozanski, 2 pp
SB 382, written testimony, Joel DeVore, 1 p

SB 217, written testimony, Susan Castillo, 3 pp

SB 217/SB 382/SB 522, report, Don Carter, 17 pp

SB 217/SB 382/SB 522, written testimony, Margaret Sturza, 2 pp






