SENATE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION & GENERAL GOVERNMENT

TAPE LOG

March 6, 2007 Hearing Room B 8:15 A.M. Tapes 43 - 45

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Vicki Walker, Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair

Sen. Rick Metsger Sen. Frank Morse Sen. Ben Westlund

STAFF PRESENT: Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator

Heather Gravelle, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 217 – Public Hearing SB 382 – Public Hearing SB 522 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE#	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER			
AND SIDE	NUMBER				
43A	005	Chair Walker calls the meeting to order at 8:16 a.m.			
SB 217, SB 382	2, SB 522 – PUBLIC H	EARING			
	010	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator			
015		Sen. Floyd Prozanski, State Senator, Senate District #4			
		(EXHIBIT A)			
	120	Chair Walker			
	135	Sen. Prozanski			
	148	Chair Walker			
	155	Sen. Prozanski			
	162	Vice-Chair Kruse			
	165	Sen. Prozanski			
	170	Vice-Chair Kruse			
	172	Sen. Prozanski			
	175	Vice-Chair Kruse			
	180	Sen. Prozanski			
	190	Vice-Chair Kruse			
	192	Chair Walker			
	202	George Russell, Superintendent, 4 J School District			
43A	205	Randy Bernstein, Principal, South Eugene High School			
	208	Dave Hancock, Athletic Director, South Eugene High School			
	212	Russell			
	220	Bernstein			
	290	Hancock			
	340	Chair Walker			
	345	Heidi Camp, Student, Sheldon High School			

44A	008	Chair Walker		
	012	Wendy Bryant, Student, Sheldon High School		
	030	Chair Walker		
	032	Zack Zoesel, Student, South Eugene High School		
	045	Chair Walker		
	048	Zoesel		
	052	Chair Walker		
	055	Bryant		
	060	Chair Walker		
	065	Kathy Barres, Parent, Eugene School District John Buerstatte, Parent, Eugene School District		
	075			
	160	Joel DeVore, Parent, Eugene School District (EXHIBIT B)		
	260	Chair Walker		
	262	DeVore		
	300	Chair Walker		
	304	DeVore		
	330	Chair Walker		
	340	Sen. Metsger		
	352	Devore		
	382	Chair Walker		
	395	Sue Carey, Parent, Eugene School District		
43B	045	Chair Walker		
	048	Glen Campbell, Parent, Eugene School District		
	062	Chair Walker		
	064	Campbell		
	077	Chair Walker		
	080	Campbell		
	095	Chair Walker		
	098	Sen. Westlund		
	101	Campbell		
	108	Sen. Westlund		
43B	112	Susan Castillo, Superintendent of Public Instruction, Oregon		
		Department of Education (EXHIBIT C)		
	195	Chair Walker		
	200	Steve Bogart, Member, State Board of Education		
	235	Chair Walker		
	240	Bogart		
	300	Chair Walker		
	315	Bogart		
	325	Chair Walker		
	338	Bogart		
	342	Sen. Morse		
	348	Bogart Chair Walker		
	350	Chair Walker		
	352	Castillo Chair Walker		
	360	Chair Walker		
	385	Vice-Chair Kruse		
	392 398	Castillo Vice-Chair Kruse		
	370	VICC-CHAII KIUSC		

44B	010	Sen. Metsger		
	025	Bogart		
	030	Chair Walker		
	042	John Lahky, Citizen, Oregon		
	065	Craig Roessler, Member, Oregon Insurance Trust		
	085	Chair Walker		
	095	Roessler		
	170	Don Carter, Attorney, Oregon School Employees Association (EXHIBIT D)		
	230	Chair Walker		
	235	Carter		
	250	Chair Walker		
	252	Randy Schild, Superintendent, Tillamook School District		
45A	020	Chair Walker		
	022	Krista Parent, Superintendent, South Lane School District		
	060	Chair Walker		
	062	Scott Chambers, President, Chambers Cable		
	090	Chair Walker		
	092	Sen. Metsger		
	101	Schild		
	138	Sen. Westlund		
45A	155	Chair Walker		
	152	Sen. Metsger		
	195	Chair Walker		
	205	Roger Nyquist, Commissioner, Linn County		
	250	Margaret Sturza, Coach, Madras High School (EXHIBIT E)		
	270	Chair Walker		
	273	Sturza		
	276	Chair Walker		
	280	Mari Brabbum, Board Member, Oregon Small Schools Association		
	325	Greg Mulkay, Athletic Director, Marshall High School		
	370	Chair Walker		
	390	Vice-Chair Kruse		
	400	Chair Walker adjourns the meeting at 10:35 a.m.		

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 217/SB 382/SB 522, written testimony, Sen. Floyd Prozanski, 2 pp
- B. SB 382, written testimony, Joel DeVore, 1 p
- C. SB 217, written testimony, Susan Castillo, 3 pp
- D. SB 217/SB 382/SB 522, report, Don Carter, 17 pp
- E. SB 217/SB 382/SB 522, written testimony, Margaret Sturza, 2 pp